
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Home Affairs
Immigration-1 Section

www.moha.gov.bd

Record Number: 44.00.0000.000.134.24.0002.25.245 Date: 16 Mar 2026

Subject: Permission for carrying 102 (One Hundred Two) Bangladeshi Passports in and outside
the country

Reference: Application of Passport Holders; Dated: 16.03.2026

         In response to the above application, the undersigned is directed to convey the approval of the
Government of Bangladesh in favour of DHL/UPS/Flying net/Aramex/Mgx/Fedex/Omex/BAEI/Desh
Express Courier Service Ltd, Dhaka, Bangladesh for sending abroad and receiving back of the
following 102 (One Hundred Two) Bangladeshi Passports in order to process visa application for the
following passport holders:
 

Sl.
No. Passport Name Passport No. Receiver Address

1 RANA MIAH A20264399

MD KABEL KHAN,
PHONTHONG SAVAT
VILLAGE, CHANTHABOULY
DISTRICT VIENTIANE CAPITAL
P.D.R, VIENTIANE-01000,
LAOS

2 MD JUBAYER HOSEN A20508869
3 MD MARAJ ALI A21791499
4 JEHAD HOSSAIN A09879979
5 MD ATIK HASAN A08209953
6 MD ATIQUR RAHMAN SUROJ A21574134

7 MD KAWSER MIAH B00309891

8 MD ASADUL HAQUE A21574133
9 MD WASIM A21687525

10 MD EKRAMUL HASAN SUJAN A16999882
11 MD KAOWCHER MIAH A00736087
12 MD HRIDOY HOSSAIN A09109676
13 RIDOY MOLLA AA19130298
14 ABDUR RAHMAN EL0774982
15 CHANDI SUTRADHAR A16302477
16 FOYSAL A21179502
17 ABDUS SALAM A17915492
18 MD SAIFUL ISLAM A03384339
19 MD AYUB ALI A14888438
20 MOHAMMAD RAJIB MIAH EK0858023
21 SHOHAG MIAH EL0830205
22 MD ALAMGIR A20368066
23 TAJUL ISLAM TUSHER A05983526
24 TAREQ A08325746
25 MAESHA SADIA ISLAM A20281542
26 SARAJUL HOQUE A12108908
27 KAMRUL HASAN A11709597
28 MD JAKIR HOSSAIN A14124260
29 MARUF MRIDHA A01875207
30 MD RAHAT BHUIYAN A19490544
31 EMON BHUIYAN A20529448
32 MD SAIFUL ISLAM A17752631
33 BIPLOP MIAH A09294027
34 MONIRUL HASAN A01080888



35 MITHUN SARKER A12155204

MOHD ISTEKHAR, PLOT-B-7
3RD FLOOR HARIZAN BASTI
MAIN ROAD KHASRA.NO-868
NEAR DWARKA MOR METRO
PILLAR NO-786 NEW DELHI
110059, INDIA

36 MD ABDULLAH AL MAMUN A00958062
37 MD IBRAHIM HOSSEN A01913727
38 RAHIM KHAN A18639684
39 LIJA NEGUM A07002731
40 MUSADDIK AHMED A05004728
41 MD MUTAHAR HUSAIN A11987467
42 FATEMA AKTER A14496207
43 MD IKRAM HOSSAIN A05006030
44 SHAHIN SHAH AA06346978
45 INTAJ ALI A08234937
46 ZAKARIA ALAM A07942874
47 MOHAMMAD TAFSIR MIAH A18643331
48 HASANOR RAHMAN HASAN B00674830
49 EMON KHALIFA B000317200
50 ZOHIRUL ISLAM EK0748407
51 LINCON GHOSH A01955725
52 AFSAR MIAH A11424728
53 MD RAKIB HASAN JOY A07589677
54 LAVLU KHAN A15507716
55 MAHMUD A19589671
56 MD NAGIMOL IBNE HABIB A01692868
57 SEFATUR RAHMAN A20381271
58 MD SAIF BHUYAN A09505368
59 MD RASEL A01467542
60 MD AL KAIYESH KAWSHIK A03447807
61 MD KARISH KURAISHI A03447805
62 ABDULLAH AL LIMON A17467532
63 AL SHAFI A16789145
64 SHORIF RANA A11679068
65 TAMJIDUL SIFAT P[APON A13157692
66 SHAHRIAR HUSSAIN ISTIAK A03026450
67 BIMAN DAS SAGAR A08762644
68 ND ASHIQUR RAHMAN JUSEB A13092099
69 MD RAUF UDDIN A08641574
70 ABDUL AHAD A06233598
71 MD KAME RAHAMAN A09123129
72 MOHNIR AHAMED A05631844
73 MD FAYSAL AHMMED A03581527
74 MD TAHMID ALI A12176400
75 YEASIN KHAN NAIM A19771271
76 MD AL IKRAM HOSSEN BIJOY A14018124
77 AHMED HOSSAIN A02676085
78 MD AYOUB HOSEN A06918070
79 MD JALAL MIAH A11785719
80 IMTEAJUL HOQUE PESHAN A13550957
81 SHAHADAT HOSSAIN EMON A05921584
82 JOY CHANDRA DAS A15490664
83 DIPRAJ NATH A15704407

84 RAKIBUL HASAN A17491896
85 MD IMRAN HOSSEN A18915430
86 MD RAYHAN SUVO A03836760
87 MD SHAWON MIAH A06254932



88 MOHAMMAD MIZANUR RAHMAN A05554292

GREEN OUTDOORS GLOBAL
PVT LTD, MR SOURABH
VERMA, C/O PEER SHARE -35,
BASEMENT, COMMUNITY
CENTER, OPP VASANT VIHAR
METRO STATION
NEW DELHE-110057, INDIA

89 MD MAIN UDDIN A11132204
Shahjalal Khan, S-46/62, Indira
Gandhi Camp-2, Taimoor Nagar,
Okhla, New Delhi-110025, India

90 RIKON MIAH A02227470 KINGSMEAD INTERNATIONAL
PRIVATE LIMITED, LOWER
GROUND FLOOR, PLOT-121,
SECTOR-44, GURGAON,
HARYANA-122001, INDIA

91 MD ARIF MAHMUD A09755383

92 OLIULLAH SHIKARI A13706027

93 MD JUBER AHMED A00722166

LOTUS FURNISHED
APARTMENTS L.L.C,
OPP.RUMAILAH TOWER,AL
ZAHRA ST.AJMAN-UAE

94 MISS NASRIN SULTANA A03767075
The Embassy of Republic of
Serbia / Serbia VFS, New Delhi,
India

95 MD AYAN KHAN A19574791 South African High Commission,
New Delhi, India (through the
care of Mr. Puneet Kumar)

96 ANIMA AKTER A01728246
97 AHSAN KAHN ASWAD A06285992

98 MD ABU SAYED
 A20702208

Mr. Dalson, Av. Josina machel
n274 R/C near hotel blusky city
of maputo. Cell

99 MOHAMMAD MASUD A06162003
100 EIDU MOLLAH A17798589
101 OLIUR AHMED OLI A11516584

102 KRISHNA BARMAN EN0545186

MRINAL BARMAN, RUA
MARTIM VAZ, NO-32, PORTA-
4, 1150-223 LISBOA, 1150-223-
LISBOA, PORTUGAL.
+351936225897,
+351936225897

                                                                                                                                               
2. The passport holders will bear all related expenses and risks (if any)

16-03-2026
Kazi Arifur Rahaman

Deputy Secretary

DHL/UPS/Flying net/Aramex/Mgx/Fedex/Omex/BAEI/Desh Express Courier Service Ltd, Dhaka, Banglad
esh.

Record Number: 44.00.0000.000.134.24.0002.25.245/1 (3) Date: 16 Mar 2026

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action(Not in the order of seniority):
1. Additional IGP, Special Branch, Malibagh, Dhaka;
2. Officer in-Charge, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh, and



3. System Analyst-2, ICT Cell, Ministry of Home Affairs.

16-03-2026
Kazi Arifur Rahaman

Deputy Secretary


